BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Eastern District Commissioner

Innovations Stockyard
Tuesday, September 5, 2023, at 10:30 am

Attendance: Dan Bumblaskas, Sara Hagan with Innovation Stockyards, Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, and Administrative Coordinator Amy Helsel

Dan and Sara talked about the rented space and available space in their building as well as the future for innovations stockyard. The county's contribution of \$25,000 for 2023 will either be sending this month or the beginning of 2024. In the future Sara will send us the invoice early in the year so the funds can be spent in the same year they are received. The meeting adjourned at 11:25 am.

There will not be an open meeting on Wednesday, September 6, 2023, Commissioner Burnham and Commissioner Hook will be in Harrisonville Mo. At 2:00 pm on Tuesday, September 5th Commissioner Hook reviewed and approved court orders to transfer funds. At 3:45 pm Commissioner Burnham reviewed and approved the transfer of funds court orders.